• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Docket No.: L8462.03115
FRORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → 1.6.03 ▼ 1.026	301 <u>174</u> ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yutaka TERADA Hironori AKAMATSU	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Osaka 571-0050 JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/07/2003 SDENBOB1 00000036 10701422 01 FC:8021 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: L8462.03115	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	8. Deposit account number:
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850	19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 2000	
9. Statement and signature.	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
•	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 6, 2003

USA **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

	(1)	Yutaka TERADA			
	(2)	Hironori AKAMATS	JU		
	(3) (4)				
	(5)				
	consider	In consideration of the suation paid to each of the wanter and set over to			
	(6)	MATSUSHITA ELE	CTRIC INDUSTRI	AL CO., LTD.	
		of 1006, Oaza Kadoma	ı, Kadoma-shi, Osal	ka 571-0050, JAPAN	
	(7) (7a)	of			
		fter designated as the Ass s, dependencies and poss			e United States, its
	(8) Letters P	ratent which may be gran		nd all applications for pa	itent and any
	(9)			OR INTEGRATED CIE	
	-			(Case No)
		h the undersigned has (haed States of America or, i			ation for patent in
	(10)	on		or has already filed	
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No.		filed on	
	(12) assignee	The undersigned acknow at the time the invention		of assignment of this inv	ention to said
continuing or divi	sional app	ned agree(s) to execute all dications thereof and also the necessary or expedient.			
2) The declared concerni	undersign ng this ap	ned agree(s) to execute all olication or continuation or	r division thereof and to	o cooperate with the Assig	
		vidence and going forward ned agree(s) to execute all			h may be necessary
in connection with agreements.	ı claims o	r provisions of the Internat	ional Convention for P	rotection of Industrial Pro	perty or similar
4) The		ned agree(s) to perform all	affirmative acts which	may be necessary to obta	in a grant of a valid
United States pate		Assignee. ned hereby authorize(s) and	d request(s) the Comm	issioner of Patents to issue	e any and all Letter
Patent of the Unit	ed States i	esulting from said applica	tion or any division or	divisions or continuing ap	plications thereof t
		nee of the entire interest, and, and that he has (they ha			
herewith.	~	· •		, ,	
		ned hereby grant(s) the firm any further identification			
		for recordation of this doc		y of desirable to comply v	viui tile rules of tile
		f, executed by the undersign			. ,
Date Octobs 7	2003	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	(1) Jutaka Ton	nasla	(Seal)
Date October 7	2063	Signature of Inventor	(2) Hirononi /	Akametsu	(Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	(3)		(Seal)
Date		_ Signature of Inventor _ Signature of Inventor	(5)		(Seal)
		should preferably be sign .A. If neither, then it sh			
Date Catabor	7 2003	Signature of Witness	Minoru AL	Ata.	(Seal)
Date Dctober	7, 2003	Signature of Witness Signature of Witness	Agno Kordo		_(Seal)

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0132